Bethel (Minn.) (9-10, 6-8 MIAC) -vs- Concordia-M'head (4-13, 3-11 MIAC)

02/07/22 at Moorhead, Minn. (Memorial Auditorium)

Date: 02/07/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? d;;\tg :P;:IOS Bethel (Minn.) 35 44 79
Site: Moorhead, Minn. (Memorial Auditorium) Concordia-M'head 25 39 64
Referees: Mark Riggs, Ethan Johnson, Mike Gullingsrud
Bethel (Minn.) 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Joey Kidder * 32 6-11 1-2 2-2 3-2 5 3 3 1 0 0 15
23  Zach Doely =3 35 7-10 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 4 0 1 0 3 14
04 Dom Aguilar * 24 5-9 3-7 1-1 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 14
21  Tommy Jensen % 22 5-9 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 11
33 Jaren Tschetter * 16 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 4
11  Isaiah Rollins 19 1-4 0-2 7-8 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 0 9
35 Caden Boettcher 25 4-6 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 1 0 8
24  Myles Coleman 13  2-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 4
12 Sam Nelson 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
22  Solomon Whalen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-60 5-21 12-13 10-22 32 16 11 10 1 4 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30 50.00 % 2-10 20.00 % 3-3 100.00 %
Second Half 16-30 53.33 % 3-11 27.27 % 9-10 90.00 %
Total 31-60 51.7 % 5-21 23.8% 12-13 92.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 4
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 21 14:22
Concordia-M'head 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Dylan Inniger * 33 9-16 1-6 2-5 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 21
14 Rowan Nelson =3 35 7-18 2-6 4-6 4-4 8 2 1 5 0 1 20
21 David Birkeland * 33 4-8 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 3 1 1 0 1 10
05 Talon Hoffer =3 34 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 5 1 1 0 1 5
0 Charlie Rasmussen * 27 2-5 0-1 1-2 3-1 4 1 1 2 0 1 5
40 Mason Gravseth 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
20 Sam Votava 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
04  Zach Jackson 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
02 Jackson Jangula 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
03 Grant Pederson 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-57 4-21 10-17 12-18 30 17 6 13 0 4 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-21 42.86 % 2-6 33.33% 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 16-36  44.44 % 2-15 13.33 % 5-9 55.56 %
Total 25-57 43.9 % 4-21 19.0% 10-17 58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 3

Fast Break Points: 0



Bethel (Minn.) 35

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Joey Kidder 15 4-5 1-1 2-2 2-0 2 1 2 0 0 0 11
23  Zach Doely 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 3 6
4 Dom Aguilar 12 2-5 1-4 1-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
21  Tommy Jensen 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
33  Jaren Tschetter 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
11  Isaiah Rollins 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
35 Caden Boettcher 14 3-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 1 0 6
24  Myles Coleman 9 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 4
12 Sam Nelson 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Solomon Whalen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-30 2-10 3-3 6-10 16 9 5 6 1 4 35
50.0 % 20.0 % 100.0 %
Concordia-M'head 25
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Dylan Inniger 16 4-8 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 10
14 Rowan Nelson 18 2-5 2-2 0-2 0-3 3 0 0 4 0 0 6
21 David Birkeland 18 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 6
5 Talon Hoffer 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2
Charlie Rasmussen 14 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
40 Mason Gravseth 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sam Votava 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Zach Jackson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jackson Jangula 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Grant Pederson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-21 2-6 5-8 2-9 11 6 2 10 0 2 25

42.9 % 33.3% 62.5%



Bethel (Minn.) 44

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Joey Kidder 17  2-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
23 Zach Doely 17 4-5 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 0 8
4 Dom Aguilar 12 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
21  Tommy Jensen 15 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 9
33  Jaren Tschetter 12 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
11  Isaiah Rollins 9 1-2 0-1 7-8 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 9
35 Caden Boettcher 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
24  Myles Coleman 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Sam Nelson 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Solomon Whalen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-30 3-11 9-10 4-12 16 7 6 4 0 0 44
53.3 % 27.3 % 90.0 %
Concordia-M'head 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Dylan Inniger 17 5-8 1-3 0-3 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 11
14 Rowan Nelson 17 5-13 0-4 4-4 4-1 5 2 1 1 0 1 14
21  David Birkeland 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
5 Talon Hoffer 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 3
Charlie Rasmussen 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
40 Mason Gravseth 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
20 Sam Votava 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Zach Jackson 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Jackson Jangula 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
3 Grant Pederson 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-36 2-15 5-9 10-9 19 11 4 3 0 2 39
44.4 % 13.3 % 55.6 %



VISITORS: Bethel (Minn.)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-M'head

GOOD LAYUP by KIDDER,JOEY(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by JENSEN, TOMMY
FOUL by TSCHETTER,JAREN

FOUL by TSCHETTER,JAREN

SUB IN by BOETTCHER,CADEN

SUB OUT by TSCHETTER,JAREN

MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,TOMMY

REBOUND OFF by KIDDER,JOEY

GOOD LAYUP by BOETTCHER,CADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by KIDDER,JOEY

GOOD LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BOETTCHER,CADEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOETTCHER,CADEN

FOUL by DOELY,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by AGUILAR,DOM
ASSIST ASSIST by KIDDER,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by BOETTCHER,CADEN
MISS 3PTR by AGUILAR,DOM

GOOD LAYUP by KIDDER,JOEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH
TURNOVER by DOELY,ZACH

FOUL by JENSEN,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MYLES

SUB IN by ROLLINS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by JENSEN, TOMMY

SUB OUT by AGUILAR,DOM

FOUL by COLEMAN,MYLES

19:46
19:17
19:06
19:01
18:58
18:58
18:58
18:58
18:58
18:47

18:44
18:23
18:03
17:46
17:35
17:31
17:31
17:31
17:11
16:53
16:37
16:27
16:17

16:00

15:47

15:34
15:14
14:56
14:43
14:41
14:20
14:20

14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:11
14:11
14:11
13:55

2-0

2-1

6-1
6-3
8-3

8-5

8-7
11-7

11-10

13-10

V2

Vi1

V3

V5
V3
V5

V3

Vi1
V4

V1

V3

FOUL by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN
REBOUND OFF by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE

MISS FT by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE

TURNOVER by NELSON,ROWAN

GOOD LAYUP by BIRKELAND,DAVID(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM

SUB IN by VOTAVA,SAM

SUB OUT by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE
GOOD JUMPER by BIRKELAND,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by BIRKELAND,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by INNIGER,DYLAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by INNIGER,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ROWAN
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ROWAN
ASSIST ASSIST by BIRKELAND,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by INNIGER,DYLAN

STEAL by BIRKELAND,DAVID

MISS FT by NELSON,ROWAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by NELSON,ROWAN

SUB IN by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE
SUB IN by JACKSON,ZACH

SUB OUT by INNIGER,DYLAN
SUB OUT by VOTAVA,SAM

SUB IN by GRAVSETH,MASON
SUB OUT by NELSON,ROWAN
TURNOVER by BIRKELAND,DAVID



STEAL by DOELY,ZACH 13:53

TURNOVER by BOETTCHER,CADEN 13:53
13:34 13-12 V1 GOOD JUMPER by HOFFER,TALON
TURNOVER by COLEMAN,MYLES 13:18
SUB IN by NELSON,SAM 13:18
SUB OUT by KIDDER,JOEY 13:18
12:54 MISS JUMPER by BIRKELAND,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MYLES --
TURNOVER by COLEMAN,MYLES 12:50
12:34 MISS JUMPER by HOFFER, TALON
REBOUND DEF by BOETTCHER,CADEN =
12:18 FOUL by JACKSON,ZACH
12:18 SUB IN by NELSON,ROWAN
12:18 SUB OUT by GRAVSETH,MASON
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,MYLES 12:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFER,TALON
11:43 MISS LAYUP by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by BOETTCHER,CADEN --
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,MYLES 11:37
REBOUND OFF by BOETTCHER,CADEN --
GOOD TIPIN by BOETTCHER,CADEN(in the paint) 11:26 15-12 V3
11:17 MISS LAYUP by BIRKELAND,DAVID
BLOCK by BOETTCHER,CADEN 11:17
-- REBOUND OFF by RASMUSSEN, CHARLIE
11:11 15-15 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ROWAN
-- ASSIST ASSIST by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE
MISS 3PTR by ROLLINS,ISAIAH 10:54
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,MYLES(in the paint) 10:35 17-15 V2
SUB IN by KIDDER,JOEY 10:33
SUB IN by WHALEN,SOLOMON 10:33
SUB OUT by BOETTCHER,CADEN 10:33
10:33 SUB IN by INNIGER,DYLAN
10:33 SUB IN by VOTAVA,SAM
10:33 SUB OUT by BIRKELAND,DAVID
10:33 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZACH
SUB OUT by DOELY,ZACH 10:20
FOUL by ROLLINS,ISAIAH 10:12
SUB IN by JENSEN, TOMMY 10:12
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MYLES 10:12
10:03 MISS 3PTR by INNIGER,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JENSEN,TOMMY(in the paint) 09:44 19-15 V4
09:18 TURNOVER by VOTAVA,SAM
SUB IN by AGUILAR,DOM 09:18
SUB OUT by ROLLINS,ISAIAH 09:18
08:53 FOUL by INNIGER,DYLAN
08:53 SUB IN by BIRKELAND,DAVID
08:53 SUB OUT by HOFFER,TALON
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,TOMMY 08:37
REBOUND OFF by AGUILAR,DOM =
FOUL by JENSEN,TOMMY 08:24
SUB IN by DOELY,ZACH 08:24
SUB OUT by JENSEN, TOMMY 08:24
08:08 TURNOVER by NELSON,ROWAN
SUB IN by TSCHETTER,JAREN 08:06
SUB OUT by WHALEN,SOLOMON 08:06
MISS 3PTR by AGUILAR,DOM 07:55
= REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ROWAN
07:44 TURNOVER by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE
07:44 SUB IN by HOFFER, TALON

07:44 SUB OUT by VOTAVA,SAM



GOOD 3PTR by KIDDER,JOEY
ASSIST ASSIST by AGUILAR,DOM
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MYLES

SUB OUT by NELSON,SAM

REBOUND DEF by TSCHETTER,JAREN
MISS LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH

REBOUND OFF by TSCHETTER,JAREN
MISS 3PTR by AGUILAR,DOM

STEAL by DOELY,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by AGUILAR,DOM(in the paint)

GOOD FT by AGUILAR,DOM

FOUL by KIDDER,JOEY

MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,MYLES

MISS LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH
FOUL by TSCHETTER,JAREN
SUB IN by BOETTCHER,CADEN
SUB IN by ROLLINS,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by TSCHETTER,JAREN
SUB OUT by KIDDER,JOEY
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by COLEMAN,MYLES
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,MYLES(in the paint)

STEAL by DOELY,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by ROLLINS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by KIDDER,JOEY
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MYLES

GOOD FT by KIDDER,JOEY
GOOD FT by KIDDER,JOEY
SUB IN by NELSON,SAM

SUB OUT by AGUILAR,DOM

GOOD LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,ISAIAH
ASSIST ASSIST by ROLLINS,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by DOELY,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH

07:38
07:28
07:28
07:15

06:56

06:51
06:29
06:28
06:24
06:19

22-15

24-15

25-15

25-16
25-17

25-18
25-19

25-21
27-21

28-21
29-21

29-23
31-23

33-23

V7

V9

V10

V9
V8

V7
V6

V4
V6

V7
V8

V6
V8

V10

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN

REBOUND DEF by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE

TURNOVER by INNIGER,DYLAN

FOUL by HOFFER,TALON

SUB IN by VOTAVA,SAM
SUB OUT by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE

GOOD FT by INNIGER,DYLAN
GOOD FT by INNIGER,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by VOTAVA,SAM
TURNOVER by NELSON,ROWAN

REBOUND DEF by BIRKELAND,DAVID

GOOD FT by BIRKELAND,DAVID
GOOD FT by BIRKELAND,DAVID

TURNOVER by HOFFER, TALON

STEAL by HOFFER,TALON

GOOD JUMPER by INNIGER,DYLAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by NELSON,ROWAN

FOUL by BIRKELAND,DAVID

SUB IN by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by VOTAVA,SAM

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ROWAN

TURNOVER by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE

FOUL by HOFFER,TALON

GOOD LAYUP by INNIGER,DYLAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BIRKELAND,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN



MISS 3PTR by NELSON,SAM

MISS LAYUP by KIDDER,JOEY
REBOUND OFF by KIDDER,JOEY
GOOD LAYUP by KIDDER,JOEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Bethel (Minn.)

00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BIRKELAND,DAVID
00:37 33-25 V8 GOOD LAYUP by INNIGER,DYLAN(in the paint)
00:06
00:03 35-25 V 10
00:00 MISS 3PTR by INNIGER,DYLAN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-M'head

GOOD LAYUP by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TSCHETTER,JAREN

GOOD 3PTR by AGUILAR,DOM
ASSIST ASSIST by JENSEN, TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by KIDDER,JOEY
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by TSCHETTER,JAREN
REBOUND OFF by AGUILAR,DOM
MISS LAYUP by JENSEN,TOMMY

MISS LAYUP by KIDDER,JOEY

REBOUND OFF by DOELY,ZACH

GOOD TIPIN by DOELY,ZACH(in the paint)
FOUL by KIDDER,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH
GOOD DUNK by DOELY,ZACH
ASSIST ASSIST by KIDDER,JOEY

GOOD LAYUP by JENSEN,TOMMY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DOELY,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH

GOOD DUNK by DOELY,ZACH(fastbreak)
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MYLES

SUB IN by BOETTCHER,CADEN

SUB IN by ROLLINS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by KIDDER,JOEY

19:43 37-25 V12
19:27 37-27 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by INNIGER,DYLAN(in the paint)
19:17
== REBOUND DEF by BIRKELAND,DAVID
19:01 MISS 3PTR by HOFFER, TALON
== REBOUND OFF by INNIGER,DYLAN
18:58 37-29 V8 GOOD LAYUP by INNIGER,DYLAN(in the paint)
18:55 FOUL by INNIGER,DYLAN
18:35 40-29 V11

18:07 MISS JUMPER by INNIGER,DYLAN
18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ROWAN
17:41 MISS 3PTR by INNIGER,DYLAN
17:25
17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:14 FOUL by NELSON,ROWAN
17:14 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
17:07

16:55 42-29 V13

16:52

16:52 MISS FT by INNIGER,DYLAN
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:52 MISS FT by INNIGER,DYLAN

16:40 44-29 V 15
16:18 44-31 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE(in the paint)
== ASSIST ASSIST by NELSON,ROWAN
16:04 46-31 V 15
15:49 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN
-- REBOUND OFF by INNIGER,DYLAN
15:46 46-33 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by INNIGER,DYLAN(in the paint)
15:36
== REBOUND DEF by BIRKELAND,DAVID

15:11 MISS LAYUP by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE
= REBOUND OFF by NELSON,ROWAN
15:06 MISS 3PTR by INNIGER,DYLAN

15:01 48-33 V15
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58



SUB OUT by TSCHETTER,JAREN
SUB OUT by AGUILAR,DOM

FOUL by DOELY,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by JENSEN,TOMMY
ASSIST ASSIST by ROLLINS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by TSCHETTER,JAREN
SUB OUT by DOELY,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by ROLLINS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MYLES
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,MYLES

TURNOVER by JENSEN, TOMMY
SUB IN by AGUILAR,DOM
SUB OUT by BOETTCHER,CADEN

FOUL by ROLLINS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by KIDDER,JOEY
SUB OUT by JENSEN,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by AGUILAR,DOM
GOOD LAYUP by KIDDER,JOEY(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by ROLLINS,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by NELSON,SAM
SUB IN by NELSON,SAM
SUB OUT by ROLLINS,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by TSCHETTER,JAREN(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by COLEMAN,MYLES

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by DOELY,ZACH

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MYLES

48-34
48-35
51-35

51-37

51-39

53-39

53-41

53-43

55-43

V 14
V13
V16

V 14

V12

V14

V12

V10

V12

SUB IN by PEDERSON,GRANT

SUB IN by JACKSON,ZACH

SUB OUT by BIRKELAND,DAVID

SUB OUT by INNIGER,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by PEDERSON,GRANT
REBOUND OFF by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE
MISS 3PTR by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,ROWAN

GOOD FT by NELSON,ROWAN
GOOD FT by NELSON,ROWAN

MISS 3PTR by PEDERSON,GRANT
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,ROWAN
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN(in the paint)

SUB IN by VOTAVA,SAM
SUB OUT by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by HOFFER, TALON
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by PEDERSON,GRANT
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by JACKSON,ZACH

SUB IN by GRAVSETH,MASON
SUB IN by BIRKELAND,DAVID
SUB IN by INNIGER,DYLAN
SUB OUT by HOFFER, TALON
SUB OUT by PEDERSON,GRANT
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by BIRKELAND,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by GRAVSETH,MASON(in the paint)
FOUL by GRAVSETH,MASON

GOOD DUNK by NELSON,ROWAN
ASSIST ASSIST by HOFFER, TALON
SUB IN by HOFFER,TALON

SUB OUT by BIRKELAND,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN
REBOUND OFF by GRAVSETH,MASON



FOUL by DOELY,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by KIDDER,JOEY
SUB IN by BOETTCHER,CADEN
SUB OUT by TSCHETTER,JAREN

GOOD LAYUP by AGUILAR,DOM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by BOETTCHER,CADEN

MISS 3PTR by AGUILAR,DOM

FOUL by DOELY,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by BOETTCHER,CADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by AGUILAR,DOM

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,SAM
REBOUND OFF by KIDDER,JOEY
MISS 3PTR by BOETTCHER,CADEN

SUB IN by JENSEN, TOMMY
SUB OUT by NELSON,SAM

FOUL by KIDDER,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by DOELY,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by KIDDER,JOEY

GOOD JUMPER by JENSEN,TOMMY

GOOD LAYUP by KIDDER,JOEY(in the paint)

SUB IN by TSCHETTER,JAREN
SUB IN by ROLLINS,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by BOETTCHER,CADEN
SUB OUT by AGUILAR,DOM

TURNOVER by TSCHETTER,JAREN

TURNOVER by KIDDER,JOEY

07:01
07:01
07:01
06:47

06:23
06:06
05:51

05:46
05:16
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
04:54
04:52
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:41

55-44

57-44

57-45
57-46

59-46

62-46
62-48

62-50
64-50

64-53
66-53

Vi1

V13

V12
Vi1

V13

V16
V14

V12
V14

Vi1
V13

GOOD FT by GRAVSETH,MASON
MISS FT by GRAVSETH,MASON

SUB IN by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by VOTAVA,SAM

TURNOVER by NELSON,ROWAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by NELSON,ROWAN
GOOD FT by NELSON,ROWAN
SUB IN by BIRKELAND,DAVID
SUB OUT by GRAVSETH,MASON

MISS 3PTR by HOFFER,TALON
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,ROWAN
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by JANGULA,JACKSON
SUB IN by GRAVSETH,MASON
SUB OUT by NELSON,ROWAN
SUB OUT by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE

MISS FT by INNIGER,DYLAN

FOUL by HOFFER,TALON
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
FOUL by BIRKELAND,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by GRAVSETH,MASON
GOOD JUMPER by INNIGER,DYLAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JANGULA,JACKSON
REBOUND OFF by JANGULA,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by INNIGER,DYLAN

FOUL by INNIGER,DYLAN

SUB IN by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by BIRKELAND,DAVID

STEAL by RASMUSSEN,CHARLIE
TURNOVER by JANGULA,JACKSON
SUB IN by NELSON,ROWAN

SUB OUT by GRAVSETH,MASON



REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by ROLLINS,ISAIAH
MISS FT by ROLLINS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by BOETTCHER,CADEN
SUB OUT by TSCHETTER,JAREN

GOOD LAYUP by ROLLINS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by JENSEN, TOMMY
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,TOMMY
MISS LAYUP by KIDDER,JOEY
REBOUND OFF by BOETTCHER,CADEN
SUB IN by TSCHETTER,JAREN

SUB OUT by BOETTCHER,CADEN
MISS 3PTR by KIDDER,JOEY

GOOD JUMPER by JENSEN,TOMMY

GOOD FT by ROLLINS,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by ROLLINS,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by ROLLINS,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by ROLLINS,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by TSCHETTER,JAREN
GOOD FT by TSCHETTER,JAREN

REBOUND DEF by TSCHETTER,JAREN

GOOD FT by ROLLINS,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by ROLLINS,ISAIAH

67-53

67-55
69-55

69-57
71-57

71-59

72-59
73-59

73-61

74-61

75-61

75-64

76-64
77-64

78-64
79-64

V14

V12
V14

V12
V 14

V12

V13
V14

V12

V13

V14

Vi1

V12
V13

V14
V15

STEAL by NELSON,ROWAN
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ROWAN

FOUL by HOFFER,TALON

REBOUND DEF by JANGULA,JACKSON

SUB IN by BIRKELAND,DAVID

SUB OUT by HOFFER,TALON

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ROWAN

REBOUND OFF by BIRKELAND,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by BIRKELAND,DAVID(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ROWAN

REBOUND DEF by INNIGER,DYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by RASMUSSEN, CHARLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by JANGULA,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ROWAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
FOUL by BIRKELAND,DAVID

SUB IN by HOFFER, TALON

SUB OUT by RASMUSSEN, CHARLIE

GOOD LAYUP by BIRKELAND,DAVID(in the paint)
FOUL by NELSON,ROWAN

GOOD 3PTR by HOFFER,TALON
FOUL by HOFFER,TALON

SUB IN by PEDERSON,GRANT
SUB OUT by HOFFER, TALON
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ROWAN

FOUL by PEDERSON,GRANT

TURNOVER by JANGULA,JACKSON



